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Speaker or Contacts Title Department Contact Information 
Chadrick Anderson, 
MHA 

Grants Manager Office of Research 
Administration  

(Grady)  

404-616-7349 (d) 
canderson@gmh.edu  

Karen Browning, MS Research Services 
Consultant  

Office for Clinical 
Research 

(OCR) 

(404)712-7141 (d) 
404-778-4989 (f) 

karen.browning@emory.edu  
Jessica Baker Research Protocol 

Analyst 
Institutional Review 

Board 
(IRB) 

(404)712-9698 (d) 
(404)727-1358 (f) 

Jessica.baker@emory.edu  
Maria Davila, MD, MA 
(Bioethics), CCRC, CIP 

Director, Office of 
Research Integrity 
and Compliance 

Office of Research 
Integrity and 

Compliance (ORIC) 

404-712-8676 
maria.davila@emory.edu 

Stephanie deRijke, 
RN, MSN, FNP 

Director, CT Audit 
and Compliance 

EVP Health Affairs 
(EVP –HA) 

404-712-5159 (d) 
N/A (f) 

smickle@emory.edu 
John Doan, MD Research Services 

Consultant 
Office for Clinical 

Research  
(OCR) 

404-712-7164 (d) 
404-778-4989 (f) 

John.doan@emory.edu 
Clayton Carruth Clinical Studies 

Center Manager 
Atlanta Veterans 
Medical Center 

 (VA) 

404-321-6111 ext. 206933 (d) 
edwincarruth@va.gov 

 
Tedra Ricks  Atlanta Veterans 

Medical Center (VA) 
404-321-6111 ext. 206190 

Margaret L Huber, RN, 
CHRC 

Compliance Auditor Office of Research 
Integrity and 
Compliance 

(ORIC) 

404-727-2233 (d) 
404-727-2328 (f) 

mhuber@emory.edu 

Shara Karlebach, 
WHNP-BC 

Associate Director Institutional Review 
Board 
(IRB) 

404-712-0727 (d) 
404-727-1358 (f) 

swilli7@emory.edu 
Zeinab Abdulkadir, 
MS Health INFM, BSN, 
RN 

Emory Healthcare  
Office of 

Credentialing 

Emory Healthcare 
(EHC) 

404-712-0510 (d) 
404-712-4976 (f) 

zeinab.abdulkadir@emoryhealthcare.org 
research.credentialing@emoryhealthcare.org 

 
Nicole Tannebaum, JD Director, Conflict of 

Interest and Conflict 
of Commitment 

Office 

Office of Conflict of 
Interest 

(COI) 

404-727-3171 
Nicole.tannebaum@emory.edu 

 

Susan Rogers, RPh. Clinical Pharmacist Emory Investigational 
Drug Service  

(IDS) 

404-712-7485 (d) 
404-712-0299 (f) 

sroger2@emory.edu  
 
Sefilat Ajishafe, Ed.M. 

Assistant Director, 
Conflict of Interest 

and Conflict of 
Commitment 

Office of Conflict of 
Interest 

(COI) 

sefilat.ajishafe@emory.edu 
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Kateisha Oladipo, 
MBA, CLP, CSSGB 

Research Service 
Consultant 

Office for Clinical 
Research (OCR) 

kateisha.oladipo@emory.edu 
 

Riley Bayly Business Operations 
Specialist 

Office for Clinical 
Research (OCR) 

riley.bayly@emory.edu 
 

Sergio Mota, DNP, RN Nursing Director Georgia CTSA Clinical 
Research Centers 

sergio.mota@emoryhealthcare.org 
404-727-3538 
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